TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

ETAS ID: TM463769

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
KNOWLES CAPITAL FORMATION, INC.		02/28/2018	Corporation: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	KNOWLES CAZENOVIA, INC.	
Street Address:	2777 Route 20 East	
City:	Cazenovia	
State/Country:	NEW YORK	
Postal Code:	13035	
Entity Type:	Corporation: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3501146	NOVACAP

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 3124740448

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 3124746300

DOCKET@MARSHALLIP.COM Email:

MARSHALL GERSTEIN & BORUN LLP **Correspondent Name:**

Address Line 1: 233 S. WACKER DRIVE

Address Line 2: **SUITE 6300**

Address Line 4: Chicago, ILLINOIS 60606

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Karen Morfoot
SIGNATURE:	/karenmorfoot/
DATE SIGNED:	02/28/2018

Total Attachments: 1

source=NOVACAP Signed Assignment#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 006281 FRAME: 0217

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Knowles Capital Formation, Inc. of 1151 Maplewood Drive, Itasca, Illinois 60143 (hereinafter "Assignor") is the owner of the following Trademark:

Trademark	Registration Number	Registration Date
NOVACAP	3501146	9/16/2008

WHEREAS, Knowles Cazenovia, Inc. of 2777 Route 20 East, Cazenovia, New York 13035 (hereinafter referred to as "Assignee") is desirous of acquiring the full right, title, and interest in and to said Trademark, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized thereby:

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged by Assignor, Assignor has sold, assigned, transferred and set over, and by these presents hereby sells, assigns, transfers, and sets over to Assignee the entire and exclusive right, title, and interest to said Trademark listed above, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized thereby, and any and all claims and demands Assignor may have at law or in equity arising out of any past, present or future infringements of the Trademark, including the right to collect damages, to be held and enjoyed by Assignee for its own use as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by Assignor had this assignment not been made. The Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States of America is hereby authorized to transfer the portion of the title indicated to said registration to said Assignee in accordance herewith: this assignment being under covenant, not only that full power to make the same is had by the Assignor, but also that such assigned rights are not encumbered by any grant, license, or other right theretofore given. Assignor hereby undertakes to execute and deliver to Assignee upon request all lawful documents which may be requested by Assignee, and to furnish Assignee with all facts relating to said Trademark as may be requested.

The undersigned hereby grants the firm Marshall, Gerstein & Borun LLP the power to insert in this Assignment any further identification which may be necessary or desirable to comply with the rules of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office for recordation of this Assignment.

Knowles Capi	tal Formation, Inc.	Knowles Cazanovia, Inc.
Ву:	Noca	By: Maa
Name:	Mark Pacioni	Name: Mark Pacioni
Title:	Secretary	Title: <u>Secretary</u>
Date:	2/28/2018	Date: 2/28/2018

RECORDED: 02/28/2018

TRADEMARK REEL: 006281 FRAME: 0218